any further issuance of shares (rights/bonus) will be issued in dematerialized form only.  

CONDITIONS UNDER 2CC OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE ORDINANCE, 1969: 

PART–A 

1. The Company shall go for Initial Public Offer (IPO) for 1,50,00,000 ordinary shares of Tk. 10.00 each at par 
totaling to Tk. 15,00,00,000.00 (Taka fifteen crore) only following the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, 
the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2015, the Depository Act, 1999 and 
rules made there under.  

2. The abridged version of the prospectus, as approved by the Commission, shall be published by the issuer in 4

[...]

(a)  We are registered with the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission as a merchant banker and eligible to 

carry out the underwriting activities. Our present paid-up capital stands at Tk. 500,000,000 (Taka fifty crore only) 

and we have the capacity to underwrite a total amount of Tk. 2,500,000,000 (Taka two two hundred and fifty crore 

only) as per relevant legal requirements. We have committed to underwrite for up to Tk. 32,500,000 (Taka three 

crore twenty five lac) only for the upcoming issue. 

(b)  At present, the following underwriting obligations are pending for us:  

Sl. No. Name of the Company Underwritten Amount in BDT 

1 Ratanpur Steel Re-Rolling Mills Limited 50,000,000 

2 Silva Pharmaceuticals Limited 25,000,000

[...]

documents and other materials furnished by the issuer company.  

WE CONFIRM THAT: 

(a)  We are registered with the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission as a merchant banker and eligible to 

carry out the underwriting activities. Our present paid-up capital stands at Tk. 250,000,000 (Taka Twenty Five Crore 

only) and we have the capacity to underwrite a total amount of Tk. 1,250,000,000 (Taka One Hundred Twenty Five 

Crore only) as per relevant legal requirements. We have committed to underwrite for up to Tk. 20,000,000 (Taka 

Two Crore only) for the upcoming issue.  

(b)  At present, the following underwriting obligations are pending for us:  

Sl. No. Name of the Company Underwritten Amount in BDT